nForm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION OF COMM

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Kevin T. Marks	Name: Dell Products L.P.			
4451 Hunters Lodge Drive Round Rock, Texas 78681	Internal Address:			
Ahmad H. Tawil 1503 Laurel Oak Loop Round Rock, Texas 78664	Street Address: One Dell Way			
Execution Date(s) <u>10/16/06 (Marks); 05/02/07 (Tawil)</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Round Rock			
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Texas			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement	Country: USA Zip: 78682-2244			
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Augustian Hamoloy & dearestages, and and a second s			
Other				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/581,997 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: Roger Fulghum	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
910 Louisiana	☐ Enclosed			
City: Houston	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77002-4995</u>	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: (713) 229-1707	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (713) 229-2707	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0383			
Email Address: roger.fulghum@bakerbotts.com	Authorized User Name_Baker Botts L.L.P.			
9. Signature:	05/03/07			
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 4			
Roger Fulghum Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

0
(market
A Comment
\mathcal{O}
The same

nForm PTO-1595 (Pev. 09/04) OMB, No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ET		
10330	6047		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent anduemark Office: Pleas	6047 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kevin T. Marks	Name: Dell Products L.P.		
4451 Hunters Lodge Drive Round Rock, Texas 78681	Internal Address:		
Ahmad H. Tawil			
1503 Laurel Oak Loop Round Rock, Texas 78664	⇒ <u> </u>		
Execution Date(s) 10/16/06 (Marks)	© -		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	City: Round Rock		
3. Nature of conveyance:	State: Texas		
Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>78682-2244</u>		
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
U Other			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Roger Fulghum			
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
910 Louisiana			
City: Houston	Enclosed		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77002-4995</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Phone Number: (713) 229-1707	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Associat Number 02 0293		
Fax Number: (713) 229-2707			
Email Address: roger.fulghum@bakerbotts.com	b. Deposit Account Number 02-0383 Authorized User Name Baker Botts L.L.P.		
9. Signature:	10/17/06		
Signature	Date		
Roger Fulghum Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:		

PATENT

016295.2225

REEL: 019249 FRAME: 0382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016295.2225

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, titled "System and Method for Automated Remote Booting in a Serial Attached SCSI Environment" having, inventors Kevin T. Marks and Ahmad H. Tawil, and attorney reference numbers 016295.2225 and DC-09971, and having U.S. Application Serial No. 11/581,997; and

WHEREAS, Dell Products L.P. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership, with an address of One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisionals, divisional, continuation,

HOU03:1065802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016295.2225

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

2

lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

System and Method for

Automated Remote Booting in a

Serial Attached SCSI

Environment

Signature of First Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Name:

Kevin T. Marks

Residence (City, County, State): 4451 Hunters Lodge Drive Round Rock, Texas 78681

Williamson County

Date:	10-16-06

Signature of Second Inventor:

Ahmad H. Tawil

Residence (City, County, State): 1503 Laurel Oak Loop

Round Rock, Texas 78664

Williamson County

Date:

HOU03:1065802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016295.2225

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

2

continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

System and Method for

Automated Remote Booting in a

Serial Attached SCSI

Environment

Signature of First Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Kevin T. Marks

Residence (City, County, State): 4451 Hunters Lodge Drive

A451 Hunters Lodge Drive Round Rock, Texas 78681

Williamson County

Date:

Signature of Second Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Ahmad H. Tawil

Residence (City, County, State): 1503 Laurel Oak Loop

1503 Laurel Oak Loop Round Rock, Texas 78664

Shinsed I Earl

Williamson County

Date:

5/2/2007

HOU03:1065802

BAKER BOTTS LLP. Fax receipt will not be confirmed by phone unless requested.		ONE SHELL PLAZA 910 LOUISIANA HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995	AUSTIN BEIJING DALLAS DUBAI HONG KONG	
	TEL +1 713,229,1234 FAX +1 713,229,1522 www.bakerbolls.com	FAX +1 713.229.1522 LONDON		
FROM DATE PAGES	Roger Fulghum May 3, 2007 7 (including cover)	fax no. (713) 229	VOICE NO. (713) 229-1707 FAX NO. (713) 229-2707 RETURN TO L. Crane - 3531	
ТО	Assignment Services Branch Public Records Division U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	fax no. (571) 273 voice no. (571) 272		

MESSAGE

Re:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/581,997

Entitled: "System and Method for Automated Remote Booting in a Serial Attached SCSI

Environment"

Our Ref.: 016295.2225

Notice of Confidentiality

The information contained in and transmitted with this facsimile is: 1. Subject to the Attorney-client Privilege; 2. Attorney Work Product; or 3. Confidential. It is intended only for the individual or entity designated above. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of ar reliance upon the information contained in and transmitted with this facsimile by or to anyone other than the recipient designated above by the sender is unauthorized and strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify Baker Botts L.L.P. by telephone at 713.229.1730 immediately. Any facsimile erroneously transmitted to you should be immediately returned to the sender by U.S. Mail or, if authorization is granted by the sender, destroyed.

If you do not receive all pages, please call: 713.229.1730 or 713.229.1621 for assistance.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

NOVEMBER 08, 2006

ROGER FULGHUM
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
910 LOUISIANA
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 A1995



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103326047

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. NO SIGNATURE AND DATE FOR AHMAD H. TAWIL.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 019249 FRAME: 0387